SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 20152/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in CWP No.16542/2007,

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT NAGIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter

circulated on behalf of the petitioners, let the

matter be adjourned two weeks after the winter

vacation, with leave to file additional documents, which are relevant to the case and were part of the

records of the courts below.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar