www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.11 SECTION IVB

(In Chambers)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12547/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in CWP No.19255/ 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAT PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & OS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No one appears.

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.11 to 31. Application for deletion is allowed in terms of the prayer at the risk of the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing process fee and spare copies of the SLP for service upon the unserved respondent Nos.5 to 10.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER