

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 12974-12975/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014
in CWP Nos. 5678/2012 and 12032/2012 passed by the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUKHDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILL. BHEDPURA ETC. & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 33890/2014
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saran, Adv.
For Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 25962/2011.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit

(Anita Malhotra)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Date: 2015.10.13
17:16:18 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Assistant Registrar