# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25962/2011

SWARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH DIRECTOR LAND RECORD AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 24699 of 2016 and 33023 of 2017 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court. )

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 24699/2016 (IV-B)

(only SLP (C) No. 24699/2016 and SLP (C) No. 33023/2017 ares to be listed before Ld. Regisgtrar's Court on 06.7.2018)

SLP(C) No. 33023/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128883/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Item No.18

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No. 24699/2016

Complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 33023/2017

Service is not complete on respondent no.2.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Kshitij Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Vaibhav Tyagi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 1.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 09.08.2018

hј